8300 Carbon/NBR Rubber Binder
COMPRESSED SHEET GASKET MATERIAL  §  ASTM F104: F712120-A9B3E22K5L311M5
application:
DURLON®  8300 is a premium grade compressed non-asbestos sheet gasket material for service conditions to 900°F
(482°C) and continuous operating temperatures of -100ºF to 650°F (-73ºC to 343°C) or 2000 psi (139 bar).  It is suitable
for saturated steam, oil, dilute acids and mild alkalis, hydrocarbons and solvents.
composition:
DURLON® 8300 contains high-strength carbon fibers bonded with nitrile (NBR) synthetic rubber. A release agent on both

             Gb psi (MPa) 512 (3.5) 460 (3.2)
             a 0.355 0.313
             Gs psi (MPa) 13 (0.09) 0.427 (0)
*Gasket Constants based on proposed ASTM Draft 10.1
available sheet sizes:
Nominal Sheet Sizes  Sheets Approx.
Weight/Sheet
Thickness inches mm Order Code Per Roll lbs (kg)
1/64" 0.4mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC05-060-063 20 4 (1.81)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC05-060-126 10 7 (3.18)
1/32" 0.8mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC08-060-063 20 7 (3.18)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC08-060-126 10 14 (6.35)
1.0mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC10-060-063 20 11 (5.00)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC10-060-126 10 22 (9.98)
120 x 126 3048 x 3200 DC10-120-126 2 44 (19.96)
1/16" 1.5mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC15-060-063 10 14 (6.35)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC15-120-126 5 28 (12.70)
120 x 126 3048 x 3200 DC15-120-126 2 55 (24.95)
2.0mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC20-060-063 10 22 (9.98)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC20-060-126 5 44 (19.96)
120 x 126 3048 x 3200 DC20-120-126 2 88 (39.92)
3/32" 2.5mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC25-060-063 8 25 (11.34)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC25-060-126 4 49 (22.23)
1/8" 3.0mm
60 x 63 1524 x 1600 DC30-060-063 8 27 (12.25)
60 x 126 1524 x 3200 DC30-120-126 4 54 (24.50)
120 x 126 3048 x 3200 DC30-120-126 1 108 (49.00)